Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05) 1) FF 10 DNB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office

JUN 18 AM 11: 20 RECO 103022432 TRADEIVIANA UNLT			
ম ությունը թիլից Ս. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
ADJUSTABLE SHELVING PRODUCTS	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
COMPANY, INC.	Name: GREAT AMERICAN SHELVING		
Individual(s) Association	Internal COMPANY, INC.		
Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address:		
X Corporation- State: NEW YORK	Street Address: 11 EAST 44TH STREET		
Other	City: NEW YORK		
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: NEW YORK		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes K No	Country: U.S.A. Zip:		
	Association Citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s) NOVEMBER 15, 2001	X Corporation Citizenship NEW YORK Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
X Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: TIMOTHY E. EAGLE	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: VARNUM, RIDDERING, SCHMIDT	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00		
& HOWLETT LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 333 BRIDGE STREET	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed		
City: GRAND RAPIDS	8. Payment Information:		
State: MI Zip: 49504	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: (616) 336–6000 Fax Number: (616) 336–7000	b. Deposit Account Number 22-0257		
Fax Number: (616) 336-7000 Email Address: trademarks@varnumlaw.com	Authorized User Name THOMAS LOCKHART		
9. Signature:	1 10 - 0 1		
Signature. Signature			
Timothy E. Engle	Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments and document:		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

06/16/2005 ECDOPER 00000018 1099578-

M FC:050:

5840 db/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003181 FRAME: 0710

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Dated as of November 15, 2001

WHEREAS, Adjustable Shelving Products Company, Inc. ("Assignor"), a New York Corporation, having an address of 350 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York, is the record owner of the following United States Trademark Registrations therefor, the rights to the trademarks set forth in said registrations and the goodwill associated with the trademarks:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Date of Registration
AISLE-SAVER	1,099,578	August 15, 1978
LIGHT CARPET	1,896,824	May 30, 1995

WHEREAS, Adjustable pledged certain assets, including such trademarks, trademark registrations and the goodwill associated therewith to Bank Leumi USA (the "Bank"), a corporation having an office and place of business at 564 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York as security for a loan from the Bank;

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Letter of Peaceful Possession dated November 15, 2001, Adjustable has delivered peaceful possession of certain assets, including the trademarks, trademark registrations and the goodwill associated therewith, to the Bank;

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Bill of Sale dated November 15, 2001, the Bank has sold and Great American Shelving Company, Inc., a New York corporation ("Assignee"), having an office and place of business at 11 East 44th Street, New York, New York, has purchased, all rights, title and interest in the aforesaid trademarks, trademark registrations and the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to have its ownership of the registered trademark reflected in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Adjustable Shelving Products Company, Inc. hereby transfers and assigns to Great American Shelving Company, Inc. the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid registrations, the aforesaid trademarks and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, together with all claims for damages by

TRADEMARK REEL: 003181 FRAME: 0711 reason of past infringement of said trademarks and/or trademark registrations, including the right to sue in its own name and to collect said damages for its own use.

ADJUSTABLE SHELVING PRODUCTS COMPANY, INC.

By: Component

Dated as of November 15, 2001

Avrohom Schechter

President

Attest:

Sheldon Krause Secretary Dated as of November 15, 2001

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF NEW YORK

RECORDED: 06/10/2005

On the 15th day of November 2001, before me personally came Avrohom Schechter to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides at 6 Shalvah Place, Monsey, New York, that he is the President of Adjustable Shelving Products Company, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument and that he signed his name thereto by order of the board of directors of said corporation.

Notary Public

SHELDON KRAUSE
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 44-4898462
Qualified in Rockland County

Commission Expires who